Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

MARCH 2, 2023

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING RESIGNATION OF EMT DASHAWN JEFFERSON

RESOLUTION 23-03-02-21

WHEREAS, Dashawn Jefferson has served the Fire District in the capacity of a Compensated Emergency Medical Technician and since August 4, 2022, and

WHEREAS, Dashawn Jefferson has served as an Emergency Medical Technician during his tenure, and

WHEREAS, Dashawn Jefferson submitted a letter of resignation from his role in Emergency Medical Services, attached hereto, with an effective date of February 17, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

1. The Board accepts the resignation of Dashawn Jefferson for the District from the position of Compensated EMT.

It is hereby certified that her resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on the 2nd day of March, 2023

Shawn	Waldron,	Treasurer	

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, **Shawn Waldron**, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 2nd day of **March**, 2023 duly adopted the attached resolution;

23-03-02-21 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING RESIGNATION OF COMPENSATED EMT DASHAWN JEFFERSON

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner: Cornine Dugan, Jr. X Keyser Waldron DeSimone
and was seconded by Commissioner
□ Cornine □ Dugan, Jr. □ Keyser □ Waldron X DeSimone

Record of the Vote

	Cornine	Dugan, Jr.	Keyser	Waldron	DeSimone
Yes			X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent	X	X			

Shawn	Waldro	n, Treasu	rer	